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Athens City-County Health Department

278 W. Union St, Athens, OH 45701

Contact: Lauren Denner, Public Health Nurse
Idenner@heaith.athens.oh.us
(740) 592-4431 x 230

Canton City Health Department
420 Market Ave N, Canton, OH 44702
Contact: Desiree Boldi, Public Heaith Nurse
dboldi@cantonhealth.org
(330} 489-3231

CarePoint (3 locations)

Life Enrichment Center - 425 N Findlay St, Dayton, OH 45404

Mt. Olive Baptist Church - 502 Pontiac Ave, Dayton, OH 45417

Vogel Health Center - 6175 W 3™ St, Dayton, OH 45417

Contact: Michelle Howard Graham, AIDS Cutreach Program Coordinator
mhowardgraham@phdmc.org
{937} 496-7775

Cincinnati Exchange Project {4 locations)
Middletown - 400 Crawford St, Middletown, OH 45044
Mt. Auburn - 65 E. Hollister St. Cincinnati, OH 45219
Northside - Cooper St, opposite 3949 Colerain Ave, Cincinnati, OH 45223
Wainut Hills - Lindsay Alley & May St, Cincinnati, OH 45206
Contact: Billy Golden, Program Manager
Billy.cincyep@gmail.com
(513) 377-7114

Cleveland Circle Health Services

12201 Euclid Ave, Cleveland, OH 44106

Contact: Lisa Michelle Fair, HIV Program Manager
[fair@circlehealthservices.org
{216) 707-3449

Equitas {SafePoint) — Short North Medical Center

1033 N. High St., Columbus, OH 43201

Contact: Amanda Goodpasture, HCV Navigator
amandagoodpasture@equitashealth.com
(614) 340-6776 x 333



Gallia County Health Department

499 Jackson Pike, Gallipolis, OH 45631

Contact: Melissa Conkle, Director of Nursing
Melissa.conkle@galliacohealth.org
(740) 441-2950

Marion Public Health

181 S Main St, Marion 43302

Contact: Kelly Engelhart, Director of Nursing
kengelhart@marionpublichealth.org
(740) 387-6520

Middletown City Health District

1 Donham Plaza, Middletown, OH 45042

Contact: Jackie Phillips, Health Commissioner
jackiep@cityofmiddletown.org
(513) 425-1818

Portsmouth City Health Department

605 Washington St, Portsmouth 45662

Contact: Christine Thomas, Director of Nursing
Christine.thomas@portsmouthoh.org
(740) 353-5153

Southeast, Inc. (SafePoint) — Franklin Station Health Center
524 B W. Broad St, Columbus, OH 43215
Contact: Sandy Stephenson, Director of Integrated Healthcare
stephensons@seastinc.com
{614) 444-0800

Summit County Health District — Fairway Clinic

1867 W Market St, Akron, OH 44313

Contact: Leanne Beavers, Director of Clinical Services
Ibeavers@schd.org
(330) 926-5617



